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Good day,  
 

Paterson Habitat for Humanity is soliciting proposals from an experienced and licensed persons or companies to 
provide Structural Engineering Services. Please note we are a tax exempt organization which should be taking into account 
when preparing this proposal. This scope is for a commercial project (listed below) located in Passaic, NJ. Once the written 
request is received, we ask that all proposals are submitted within 10 business days. Any questions regarding this proposal 
can be sent to Rob Alvarado, Construction Director, Paterson Habitat for Humanity, via email: rob@patersonhabitat.org or 
call the office: 973-595-6868 ext. 114, or Diomedes Vargas, Project Coordinator, via email: Dee@patersonhabitat.org or 
call, ext. 122.   

 
 

Address:  
1. 101 North 3rd St Paterson NJ 
 

Scope of Work:  
Note:	 Currently	this	site	is	a	vacant	lot.																																																																																																	
	

• Create	a	foundation	block	drawing	for	the	new	building	
• Create	a	Retaining	wall	plan	for	the	rear	of	the	property	
• Collaborate	and	work	independently	with	Habitat’s	consulting	team,	as	necessary,	to	achieve	design	

objectives.			
• Our	Architect’s	contact	information	is:		David	O’Neil,	AIA,	Phone	#:	646-812-5566,	

Email:david@chenoneilarchitects.com	,	and	Address: 29	Ganung	Drive,	Ossining,	New	York	
• Our	Land	Surveyor’s	contact	information	is:		DMC	Associates	Inc.;	Anna	or	Robert	Cigol,	Phone	#:973-838-

9187,	Email: rCigol@dmcsurveying.com	or	aCigol@dmcsurveying.com,	and	address:	211	Main	Street	Butler,	
NJ	07405.	

• Our	Civil	engineer’s	contact	information	is:	Golden	&	Moran	Engineering;	Joe	Golden,	Phone	#:973-714-
2131,	Email: JGolden21@embarqmail.com.	

	
	
	
Diomedes	Vargas	
Project	Coordinator	
Habitat for Humanity Paterson 
Dee@patersonhabitat.org 
Offices: 973-595-6868 ext. 122 
Cell: 973-930-2849 

Request	for	Proposal:	
Structural	Engineer	

	


